approval of shareholders and other requisite approvals, 

and shall be updated to the stock exchanges from time 

to time. 

2. Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI 

(SBEB) Regulations, 2021 (if applicable) 

Yes 

3. Total number of shares covered by these 

options 

18,52,325 (Eighteen Lakhs Fifty-Two Thousand 

Three Hundred and Twenty-Five) equity shares of face 

value of INR 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each. 

4. Pricing formula The exercise price shall not be less than face value of 

the equity shares of the Company and shall not exceed 

the market price of the equity shares of the Company